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· Symptom Self-checker and resources (available in multiple languages): https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/symptoms-testing/symptoms.html
· How to Protect Yourself & Others (available in multiple languages): https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/prevention.html
· COVID-19 FAQs (available in multiple languages): https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/faq.html 
· CT data, resources, support, advisories: https://portal.ct.gov/Coronavirus 

For the most up-to-date information from the State of Connecticut on COVID-19, residents are encouraged to visit ct.gov/coronavirus. Residents can also subscribe to text message alerts from the state by texting the keyword COVIDCT to 888-777.

Individuals who have general questions that are not answered on the website can call 2-1-1 for assistance. The hotline is available 24 hours a day and has multilingual assistance. Anyone who is out-of-state or requires a toll-free number can connect to Connecticut 2-1-1 by dialing 1-800-203-1234. This is intended to be used by individuals who are not experiencing symptoms but may have general questions related to COVID-19.

Local Testing Resources

· Daily testing sites and pop-up clinics: https://www.bridgeportct.gov/covid19testing 

Educational Resources for Children
· PBS Kids “For Parents”: Learn at Home: https://www.pbs.org/parents/learn-at-home
· Bridgeport Public Library: https://bportlibrary.org/kids-news/ online crafts, story times
· School resources: https://bportlibrary.org/kids/hmwkweb/ 
· Hoopla (download ebooks, movies, music): https://www.hoopladigital.com 
· Stepping Stones Museum for Children online resources: http://www.steppingstonesmuseum.org/explore/virtual-learning 
· Discovery Museum Learn at Home: http://www.discoverymuseum.org/learn-at-home/
· Crayola at Home art activities: https://www.crayola.com/athome
· Cosmic Kids yoga: https://www.cosmickids.com
· Storyline Online book readings: https://www.storylineonline.net
· Cincinnati Zoo Home Safari: http://cincinnatizoo.org/home-safari-resources/ 
· Philly Zoo at 2 videos: https://philadelphiazoo.org/philly-zoo-at-2-live-videos/ 
· Maritime Aquarium virtual programming: https://www.maritimeaquarium.org/events 
· Encantos Learning Hub, bilingual preschool resources: https://www.encantosbrands.com/learning-hub/
· Play-doh recipe: https://www.familyeducation.com/fun/playdough/play-doh-recipes 
· Moon sand: https://www.happy-mothering.com/2-ingredient-diy-moon-sand-recipe/ 
· Paper Mache: https://www.dltk-kids.com/TYPE/how_to_paper_mache.htm 
